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GRAY’S REEF NATIONAL MARINE SANCTUARY 
SANCTUARY ADVISORY COUNCIL 

(October 2010) 
 
Officers 
Chair 
Dr. Clark Alexander, Non-living 
Resources Research Representative 
Professor, Skidaway Institute of 
Oceanography 
 and  
Director, Georgia Southern University 
Applied Coastal Research Laboratory 
10 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 
clark.alexander@skio.usg.edu 
 
Vice-Chair 
Will Berson, Georgia Conservation 
Representative 
Coastal Policy Analyst 
The Georgia Conservancy 
428 Bull Street 
Savannah, GA 
WBerson@gaconservancy.org 
 
Secretary 
Venetia R. Butler, K-12 Education 
Representative 
151 South Campbell Avenue 
Tybee Island, GA 
venetiabutler@bellsouth.net 
 
Other Non-government 
Members 
Dr. Daniel Gleason, Living Resources 
Research Representative 
Department of Biology 
Georgia Southern University 
P.O. Box 8042 
Statesboro, GA 
dgleason@georgiasouthern.edu 
 

Capt. Wendell Harper 
Charter/commercial Fishing 
Representative 
13215 Highway 99 
Darien, GA 
WendellH@darientel.net 
 
Mary Conley, Regional Conservation 
Representative 
Marine Conservation Coordinator 
The Nature Conservancy 
960 Morrison Drive, Suite 100 
Charleston, SC 
mconley@tnc.org 
 
Kellie Anne Parr, Sport Diving 
Representative 
804 Sand Dollar Trace 
St. Simons Island, GA 
kellie@kellieparr.com 
 
Dr. Scott Harris, University Education 
Representative 
College of Charleston, Dept. of 
Geology and Env. Geosciences 
66 George Street 
Charleston, SC 
HarrisS@cofc.edu 
 
Tim Tarver, Sport Fishing 
Representative 
Coastal Conservation Association of 
Georgia 
310 Abbie Lane 
Glennville, GA 
tim_tarver@hotmail.com 
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Other Government Members 
Spud Woodward 
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources, Coastal Resources 
Division Representative 
Assistant Director for Marine 
Fisheries 
One Conservation Way, Suite 300 
Brunswick, Georgia 
Spud_Woodward@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Alternate: 
Eric Robillard 
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources, Coastal Resources 
Division Representative 
One Conservation Way, Suite 300 
Brunswick, Georgia  31520 
eric_robillard@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Dr. Joe Kimmel, 
NOAA Fisheries Service 
 Southeast Regional Office 
Representative 
263 13th Avenue South 
St. Petersburg, FL 
joe.kimmel@noaa.gov 
 
Dorset Hurley 
Sapelo Island NERR Representative 
Research Coordinator 
Sapelo Island NERR 
P.O. Box 15 
Sapelo Island, GA 
dhurley@darientel.net 
 
LT Brandon C. Fisher 
U.S. Coast Guard Representative 
Commanding Officer 
USCG SE Regional 
Fisheries Training Center 
1050 Register Street 
Charleston, SC 
Brandon.C.Fisher2@uscg.mil 

Alternate: 
LTjg Nathan Downend 
Executive Officer 
USCG SE Regional 
Fisheries Training Center 
1050 Register Street 
Charleston, SC  29405 
Nathan.R.Downend@USCG.mil 
 
Capt. Doug Lewis 
Georgia Department of Natural 
Resources 
Law Enforcement Section 
Representative 
Region VII Law Enforcement 
Suite 201, One Conservation Way 
Brunswick, GA 
doug_lewis@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Al Samuels 
NOAA Office of Law Enforcement 
Representative 
Special Agent 
P.O. Box 41907 
Charleston, SC  29423 
al.samuels@noaa.gov 
 
Gray’s Reef NMS 
George Sedberry 
Superintendent 
10 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA   
George.Sedberry@noaa.gov 
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